#### Rules and Regulations Fresher's Selfie Contest 2015

# **How to Participate:**

- Take a selfie in group (at least 2 people)
- E-mail facebook@sharda.ac.in, send us your best selfie in a message (we'll add them to the selfie contest album).
- Like Sharda University on Facebook and follow @sharda\_uni on Twitter (This is mandatory)
- Tag @shardauniversity in your caption. (This is mandatory)
- Share this status with your friends!! And TAG (That will increase your chance to win)

#### Rules & Regulation:-

- First 2 Most Liked and shared selfies will win the prize
- Selfie should be clear & crisp
- Winner will be announced on the Sharda University Facebook Page 01th Oct'2015

## Terms & Conditions Apply:--

- Only Sharda University First Years students can participate.
- Contest promotion will start from <u>11th September 10.00 AM and will end by 30th September 11.59</u> PM.
- By participating in this contest, a participant unconditionally and irrevocably accepts and agrees to be bound by all terms and conditions as stated herein. This contest is subject to the laws of India, and is not offered outside of India.
- Sharda University may in its absolute discretion curtail or extend the duration Period, as it deems necessary without any liability whatsoever.
- It is also clarified that any entry which is found to be obscene, offending and hurtful shall be rejected immediately. Appropriate action will be taken against said participant.
- The decision of Sharda University shall be final and the participants shall accept the decision as a binding one and shall in no event challenge the same.

## Prizes:-

Two most liked and shared selfies will win any one of the following prizes listed respectively: (I- Ducasso Black Boy, Bluetooth Speaker) (II-Samsung 9000 mah Power Bank)

### Other Terms and Conditions:

- No Cash payment in lieu of the prizes would be made. Prizes will not be transferable/ exchangeable.
- Sharda University reserve its right to change/modify/or withdraw the Contest without any prior notice
  of the same at its sole discretion. The Organizers reserve the right to modify the terms and conditions
  without any prior notice. Decision of the Organizer and the Auditors will be final and binding with
  regard to Program and prizes and no correspondence will be entertained in this regard.
- Sharda University shall not be liable for any loss of prize due to any incorrect information provided by the winner.

- The Program is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of courts at Greater Noida.
- The Program is subject to force majeure conditions.
- By participating in this Program, the participant agrees to accept the terms and conditions of this Program in totality.